R-31
Customer Service (704) 841-6000 www.apolloflowcontrols.com
“Apollo” Flow Controls
Example:
AE-400-2BF :
400 lb. in.; 24 VAC; 2 extra switches and cams, motor brake
AE-1000-1D :
1000 lb. in.; 115 VAC; Heater and thermostat

2500 IN-LB, 208 FT-LB, 282 NM
3000 IN-LB, 250 FT-LB, 339 NM
HOW TO ORDER CS CONTINUOUS DUTY CYCLE ACTUATOR
HOW TO ORDER CL CONTINUOUS DUTY CYCLE ACTUATOR
CS & CL SERIES ACTUATORS
HOW TO ORDER
PART NUMBER MATRIX
SERIES TORQUE ENCLOSURE GENERAL OPTIONS DUTY CYCLE VOLTAGE
CS 600 W S2 E - STANDARD 115 VAC
CL 1500 X S2 E - STANDARD 230 VAC
HOW TO ORDER CS & CL EXTENDED DUTY CYCLE ACTUATOR
R-36
Customer Service (704) 841-6000industrial.apollovalves.com
“Apollo” Flow Controls
The LB-Series is available in several basic designs with a wide
variety of configurations from which to select torque and speeds
to meet specific application requirements.  These rugged and
uncomplicated actuators provide a practical and reliable method for
turning any mechanism 90˚.  Torques range from 540 inch-pounds
to 54,000 inch-pounds (6.25 to 625 kilogram-meters).  Electrical
models are available in 115 VAC-50/60 Hz single phase, 200 VAC-50/60
single phase; and 220/440 VAC-50/60 Hz three phase.  Models are
available for on/off modulating control.
Listed below are performance specifications for a limited sampling
of LB-Series electric actuators.  This product family is available
with a such a variety of options and features that they can not
be represented in this catalog.  Options such as positioners,
transmitters, special enclosure ratings, extra switches, or motor
voltages are optionally available.  Contact Apollo's Actuator
Engineering Department for the proper actuator to fit non standard
or unique requirements.
LB SERIES ELECTRIC ACTUATOR PERFORMANCE DATA
L-B SERIES
 MODEL
 NUMBER
TORQUE
OUTPUT
LB-IN
ROTATING SPEED
(SEC/90 DEGREE)
                                       POWER REQUIREMENTS 30% DUTY CYCLE
115VAC 1 PH 60HZ                       460 VAC 3 PH 60 HZ
STD OPT RATED START RATED START
 OA8 885 5 1.95 3.3 0.63 1.15
 OA8 885 25 1.25 2 0.39 0.78
 OA15 1350 15 25 1.95 3.3 0.39 0.78
 AT25 2250 15 1.95 3.3 0.63 1.15
 AT25 2250 25 50 1.95 3.3 0.39 0.78
 AT50 4500 25 4.6 12 0.63 1.15
 AT100 8850 24 12 4 17 0.6 1.2
Contact factory for part numbers of actuators with options & other voltages
Notes:
• Operating speed is based on an actuator operating at rated output torque.  Actual operating speed will vary depending on actual output torque.
• All torque and speed ratings are based on a plus or minus 10% motor voltage variation.
• All torque ratings represent the maximum torque available during both breakaway (start) and run (dynamic) conditions.
• Each actuator is supplied, as standard, with a 30% duty cycle, F insulation, TENV design motor rated for 360 starts per hour at 104˚F.
• All actuators are NEMA 4 rated as standard.  Many are optionally available with additional ratings, such as, explosion proof or submersible, etc., to meet special service requirements.
• All actuators utilize a self-locking gear train design and have provision for manual override.
• All actuators have both electrical and mechanical travel stop provisions.
• FQ Series are Spring Return Failsafe models. Contact factory for model number and price (not listed above).
SCALE: DRN: CHKD: NO. REV.
NAME:
MAT'L:
EXP. NO.
CHANGE DESCRIPTION ECN NO. BY DATEREV.
APP'D:DATE:
NOTE: This drawing and the subject matter disclosed therein is the property of Conbraco Industries, Inc. and is not to be
copied, used, appropriated or disclosed to others without the expressed written permission of Conbraco Industries, Inc.
NTS CRT 10/02/09 A
NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR BERNARD ACTUATORS
A CRT 10-20-15
R
3R - AD - M - 05 - B - X - F
TYPE
AC = OA6
AD = OA8
AE = OA15
AF = AT18
AG = AT25
AH = AT50
AJ = BT50
AK = BT100
MODULATION
M = MODULATING
BLANK = NON
                MODULATING
TIME (S)
05 = 5 SECONDS
25 = 25 SECONDS
50 = 50 SECONDS
VOLTAGE
A = 1/60/115 VAC
B = 1/60/220 VAC
C = 3/60/460 VAC
D = 3/60/600 VAC
E = 3/60/230 VAC
G = 1/50/220 VAC
H = 3/50/380 VAC
I = 3/50/400 VAC
J = 1/50/115 VAC
K = 24 VDC
DRIVE
F = FEMALE
M= MALE
OPTIONS
CONTOL SWITCHES*
H - HEATER
P - POTENTIOMETER
MS - POSIGAM+
NOTE:
* CONSULT FACTORY FOR ANY ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
    OR VARIATIONS NOT SHOWN HERE.
LB SERIES ACTUATORS
SPECIFICATIONS & OPTIONS
R-37
Customer Service (704) 841-6000 www.apolloflowcontrols.com
“Apollo” Flow Controls
TYPES AO8 AND OA15 TYPES AT25 AND AT50
Standard specification:  Weatherproof NEMA 4, with
two adjustable SPDT limit switches; with built-in
motor thermal cutouts, with handwheel for manual
operation. Duty rating 30%.
Standard specification:  Weatherproof to NEMA 4, fitted with
two adjustable SPDT travel limit switches (one for each extreme
position); two SPDT torque limit switches (one for each direction of
rotation) and with handwheel for manual operation.
Duty rating 30%. Net weight: 40 lbs.
AT25 female socket dimension = .866 square
AT50 female socket dimension = 1.063 square
LB SERIES ACTUATORS
DIMENSIONS
R-38
Customer Service (704) 841-6000industrial.apollovalves.com
“Apollo” Flow Controls
TYPE AT100
Standard specification:  Weatherproof to NEMA 4,
fitted with two adjustable SPDT travel limit switches

Enclosure
LIMIT SWITCHES
HOW TO ORDER - STONEL QUARTZ
R-43
Customer Service (704) 841-6000 www.apolloflowcontrols.com
“Apollo” Flow Controls
STANDARD MATERIALS LIST
PART MATERIALS
Enclosure
PPA Composite, 300 Stainless Steel Port Rings,
Cover and Mounting Bolts
Indicator Lens LEXAN™
Internals
PPA, PPS and PEEK  Composites 300 Series
Stainless Steel
Nickel Plated Brass Spool Valve Carpenter 70 Grade Stainless Steel
I/P Converter (VK02) VE Model
PPA Composite, TEFLON™  Coated Carbon
Steel, Nickel Plated Carbon Steel, High Density
Polyethylene DELRIN™
Signal Diaphragm/ O-Rings BUNA N
PERFORMANCE
PARAMETER SPECIFICATION
Resolution
1.25% Maximum
0.10% Typical
Repeatability
99.75% Minimum
99.90% Typical
Hysteresis
0.50% Maximum
0.25% Typical
Linearity 1.0% Maximum
Gain @80 psig
250 Single Acting
500 Double Acting
Air Consumption
@80 psig
0.25 SCFM – Standard Flow Spool Valve
0.45 SCFM – Maximum Flow Spool Valve
Temp. Range -40 to 150˚F/-40 to 65˚C
PART NUMBER MATRIX
3PV  - 0 7 3 0 0
PREFIX POSITION INDICATOR & TYPE SPOOL VALVE PORT GAUGES POSITION TRANSMITTER LIMIT SWITCH
3PV 0 - Flat Pneumatic 7 - Standard Flow 3 - No Gauges 0 - No Transmitter 0 - No Switch
1 - Flat Electro-Pneumatic 8 - Max Flow 4 - Brass Gauges F - 4-20MA Current K - Mechanical Switch
5 - Dome Pneumatic 5 - SS Gauges         Output 2-Wire M - Proximity Switch
6 - Dome Electro-Pneumatic
VRC
HOW TO ORDER VRC POSITIONERS
POSITIONERS
R-44
Customer Service (704) 841-6000industrial.apollovalves.com
“Apollo” Flow Controls
Simple design makes this product easy to
understand, calibrate and repair. Rugged
construction provides operation in a variety of
tough applications. Compact size minimizes space
requirements. A complete package means the user
can select the right positioner for his application.
A bright indicator makes it easy for operators to
visually check valve position. Spool valve design
requires very little maintenance. Electro-pneumatic
unit eliminates the need for an extra product and
additional connections. Recognized product name
means a proven product with many years of service.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
P2000/20 P5/EP5*
Connections: 1/4” 1/4”
Supply Pressure: 120 psig 145 psig
Hysteresis: 0.5% 0.5%
Linearity: 2.0% 0.5%
Repeatability: 0.5% 0.5%
Sensitivity: 0.5% 0.25%
Input Signal: 4-20 mA 3-15, 4-20mA
Temperature - Standard: +5 - 175˚F +5 - 185˚F
Temperature - Optional: +5 - 230˚F +5 - 230˚F
Weight: 5.9 lbs. 2.9/4.1 lbs.
Air Consumption  @ 85 psig:          35/.71 scfm----------------------------------------.75 scfm
Air Delivery @ 57 psig: 12/15.7 scfm 12.6 scfm
Gain Factor: 50/400 10,000
*PMV New Modular Unit P5-Pneumatic; EP5 Electropneumatic
Valve positioners are an excellent tool for increasing the gain of your valve package,
often reducing your actuator size due to your increased ability to accurately control
higher air deliveries, and the flexibility to add options and accessories to complete
your control package’s performance.
Our standard positioners include both pneumatic and electropneumatic positioners.
Electropneumatic Positioners may be used on either double acting or spring return
actuators. The anodized aluminum housing provides excellent product integrity
and good corrosion resistance. Options including special coatings, stainless steel
housings, and a variety of accessory items which provide the flexibility to meet your
most demanding control applications.
PART NUMBERS
APOLLO PART #’S PMV MODEL #’S DESCRIPTION
3T-200-01 P-2000 Double Acting, Electro-Pneumatic, 1
3T-202-01 P-2020 Double Acting, Electro-Pneumatic, 2
3T-500-01 P5 Double Acting, Hi Capacity & Gain
3T-250-01 EP5 Electro Pneumatic, Hi Capacity & Gain
3T-250-02 EP5-EX Double Acting, Hi Capacity & Gain, Explosion Proof
1. Normal Capacity
2. High Capacity
3. ccessories such as pressure gauges, limit switches, transmitters, and
potentiometers are available. Please consult the factory for pricing.
PMV MOUNTING KITS FOR APOLLO ACTUATORS
ACTUATOR SIZE MOUNTING KIT MATERIAL
AD/AS 0012 63-002-01 Stainless Steel
AD/AS 0025-0350 63-001-89 Stainless Steel
AD/AS 0600-4000 63-001-91 Stainless Steel
PMV
POSITIONERS
R-45
Customer Service (704) 841-6000 www.apolloflowcontrols.com
“Apollo” Flow Controls
VALVE POSITION MONITORING SYSTEMS
Proximity Controls’ flexible Valve Position Monitoring Systems give users the ability to reliably monitor